

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)

07-05-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce. Patent and Trademark Office

	P.	101767325	•			
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.						
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Chin-We	en CHOU 86/26/01	2. Name and Address Name:	of Receiving Party(ies): Shin Jiuh Corp.		78884 78884 6 78 6 78 78 78 78 78 78 78 78	
		Internal Address:			2650 2600 2600 2600 2600 2600 2600 2600	
		Street Address:	!O F, No. 50, Min-Chuan Rd.			
3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠Assignment □ Security Agreemen □ Other:	☐ Merger at ☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Hsin-Tien Taipei Hsi	City, en, Taiwan	, R .O.C.	
Execution Date:	June 12, 2001	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.				
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): Entitled: "Improved Keyboard Atty Ref: 6942 If this document is being filed togethe application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to who Document Should be Mailed:	er with a new application is: June 12, 2001	Total Number of Ap		1		
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee:	ents mvolved.	\$40.0		
22264	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	(37 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be considered.	harged to deposit account			
23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		8. Deposit Account N	count Number: 02-0200			
		ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature:						
To the best of my know copy of the original do	wledge and belief, the foregoing ocument.	is true and correct a	nd any attac	hed copy is	a true	
Eugene Mar			June 26.		26, 2001	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Signature Date			
Total number o	f pages including cover sheet, attac	hments and document:	2			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we)	Chin-Wen CHOU					
whase past office addre	iss(es) appear(s) below, hereinalter r	referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented contain new and useful				
improvements in	"IMPROVED KEYBOARD ILLUMINATION STRUCTURE"					
(hereinafter referred to	as the INVENTION) for which an app	offication for United States Letters Patent was				
🖫 executed on even da	te herewith					
cxecuted on:						
☐ Gloul on:	Scrial No.:					
	International Patent Application No. ted States of America	: शिव्यः				
WHEREAS, SHIN	JIUH CORP.					
whose post office addres	ssis 10 F, No. 50, Min-C	Chuan Rd., Hsin-Tien City Taipei Hsien, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the	Taiwan,			
hereinafter referred to a United States;	s ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquirin	ig the entire right, little and interest in and to the same in the	R.O.C.			
by these presents do so NVENTION and application, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation, continuation, and maintenancluding additional documents.	elf, assign and transfer unto said A on throughout the United States of a ontinuation-in-part and reissue of sa creby agrees to execute any documentation of said application or any other incosts that may be required to affirm	on, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any id application. Into that legally may be required in connection with the filing, patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, a the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without or consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and				
ASSIGNOR'S possession of control of ASSIGNO neompassed within the training executors, adminis	r control, and to provide further assu R in respect of the prosecution, in erms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S trators and other legal representative	s and information concerning the INVENTION that are within trances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNME that lawfully may taintenance and defense of any patent application or patent is obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S less.				
etters Patent referred to ISSIGNEE'S sole use and I nd of the term for which	above to Assignee, as the Assigned behoof; and for the use and behoof of	ee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full d, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by				
	es any member of the first of Baco t its recordal in the U.S. Patent and	on & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this Trademark Office.				
Assignar Name Chin-We	en CHOU	7F, No. 233, Wu-Hsing St.				
Taiwan,	R.O.C.	Hsin-I Dist. Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
Jun 12, 2001	ı	Signature CHOY CHIN WEAD				
	Sii.	(Notarization preferred but not required)				
Dufacu mu casamalli s	agus sui sai l					
Before the personally ap this instrument to be his	t (her) free act and deed this	day of	•			
		Notary Public				
		My Corunission (Lapires:				

☐ Continued on Next Page

RECORDED: 06/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 011936 FRAME: 0483